

Selfridges Selection Foodhall Collection hamper

Includes: Selfridges Selection London Strong Brew Tea 50g, Selfridges Selection Giant Milk Chocolate Coin 90g, Selfridges Selection Chocolate Building Squares 120g, Selfridges Selection All-Butter Shortbread Tin 250g, Selfridges Selection British Strawberry Jam 340g, Selfridges Selection Foodhall bag

Selfridges Selection 20 London Strong Brew Tea Bags 50g

Ingredients

Black Assam Tea, Ceylon, Kenyan

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Giant Milk Chocolate Coin 90g

Ingredients

Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Whey** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla. **Milk** Chocolate

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May also contain: Peanuts, Nuts

Chocolate % Information

Cocoa Solids 28% min. Milk solids 14% min.

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1828 per 100g / 457 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 436 per 100g / 109 Per Portion

Fat (g) 22.6 per 100g / 5.7 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14 per 100g / 3.5 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 55.6 per 100g / 13.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 55.3 per 100g / 13.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.35 per 100g / 0.09 Per Portion

Storage Information Store in a cool, dry place

Produced in the Netherlands for Selfridges Retail Limited

Selfridges Selection Chocolate Building Squares 120g

Ingredients

Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), Natural vanilla flavouring

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

Soya

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(20.5) % (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33.5) % (Minimum 20%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 10 g

Energy - kJ 2356 per 100g / 236 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 563 per 100g / 56 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.2 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.8 per 100g / 2.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 50.9 per 100g / 5.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 49.9 per 100g / 5.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.1 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.21 per 100g / 0.02 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use

Product is ready to eat as supplied

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection British Strawberry Jam 340g

Ingredients

Sugar, Strawberries, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice

Jam or marmalade legal information

% Fruit per 100g 50

Total Sugar Content per 100g 60

Product Claims

Suitable for coeliacs
Ovo Lacto Vegetarians
Lactose Intolerance
Ovo Vegetarians
Vegans
Vegetarians

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 17 g
Energy - kJ 1010 per 100g / 172 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 238 per 100g / 40 Per Portion
Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 58 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 58 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 1.3 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion
Protein (g) No per 100g
Salt (g) 0.02 per 100g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection all-butter shortbread tin 250g

Ingredients

Wheat flour (with calcium, **wheat gluten**, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter (**milk**), Sugar, Starch, **Milk** Powder

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims

Suitable For Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 22 g
Energy - kJ 2259 per 100g / 497 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 540 per 100g / 119 Per Portion
Fat (g) 32.3 per 100g / 7.1 Per Portion
Fat (g) 32.3 per 100g / 7.1 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 20.8 per 100g / 4.6 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 60.7 per 100g / 13.4 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 19.6 per 100g / 4.3 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 1.9 per 100g / 0.4 Per Portion
Protein (g) No per 100g / 1.1 Per Portion
Salt (g) 0.8 per 100g / 0.18 Per Portion

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection British Strawberry Jam 340g

Ingredients

Sugar, Strawberries, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice

Allergen Information

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Jam or marmalade legal information

% Fruit per 100g 50 Total Sugar Content per 100g 60

Product Claims

Suitable For

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarians

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarians

Vegans

Vegetarians

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 17 g

Energy - kJ 1010 per 100g / 172 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 238 per 100g / 40 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0 per 100g / 0.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 58 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 58 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.3 per 100g / 0.2 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g

Salt (g) 0.02 per 100g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom